

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No.636 - IE-2T-01/2020 (Pt)

Date: 02/03/2023

Corrigendum

Please read the name of the new place of posting in respect of Shri Riju Das, Assistant Engineer (Civil) of the I&W Dte. as 'Assistant Engineer/SDO (Civil), Kangsabati Canals Sub Division No.- XIX, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-V, I&W Dte. instead of 'Assistant Engineer/SDO, Kangsabati Canals Sub Division No.- XXI, Kangsabati Division No.-V, I&W Dte,, as mentioned in column-4 in the table against Sl. No.3 in this Department's Notification No. 466-IE dated 15/02/2023.

Rest of the contents of the said Notification shall remain unchanged.

504

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 636/1(12) – IE-2T-01/2020(Pt)

Date: 02/03/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001
 Director of Bergernel & Ex Officia Chief Engineer 18 W Directoret
- 2. Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Directorate
- 3. Chief Engineer, I&W. Dte.
- 4. Superintending Engineer I & W Dte.
- 5. Executive Engineer (Civil)....., I&W Dte.
- 6. Pay & Account Officer/Treasury Officer
- 7. PS to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.
- 8. OSD to Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department.
- 9. Pr. P.s to Principal Secretary, I & W Department.
- 10. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department.
- 14. Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell I&W Dte, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.
- 12. Shri Riju Das, AE (Civil), I&W Dte.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal